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July 2021 registration assessment results 
statistical breakdown 
July 2021 summary statistics 
Table 1: Breakdown of candidates sitting the assessment on each of the three days 

Total candidates  27 July  
 

27 July 
% of 
total 

28 July 28 July 
% of 
total 

29 July 29 July 
% of 
total 

Overall 
total  

% of 
total  

Total number of 
candidates 

1012 34.8% 1042 35.8% 853 29.3% 2907 100.0% 

First time sitters 
(of which were 
provisionally 
registered) 

905 
(68) 

31.1% 
(2.3%) 

971 
(81) 

33.4% 
(2.8%) 

749 
(110) 

25.8% 
(3.8%) 

2625 
(259) 

90.3% 
(8.9) 

Second time sitters 89 3.1% 59 2.0% 76 2.6% 224 7.7% 

Third time sitters 18 0.6% 12 0.4% 28 1.0% 58 2.0% 
 

Table 2: Candidate performance rates on each day 

Candidate 
performance – pass 
rate 

27 July  
 

27 July 
% of 
total 

28 July 28 July 
% of 
total 

29 July 29 July 
% of 
total 

Overall 
total  

% of 
total  

Total number of 
candidates 

1012 34.8% 1042 35.8% 853 29.3% 2907 100.0% 

First time sitters - 
pass 
(of which were 
provisionally 
registered) 

782 
(48) 

26.9% 
(1.7%) 

833 
(55) 

28.7% 
(1.9%) 

574 
(69) 

19.7% 
(2.4%) 

2189 
(172) 

75.3% 
(5.9%) 

Second time sitters - 
pass 

60 2.1% 43 1.5% 40 1.4% 143 4.9% 
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Candidate 
performance – pass 
rate 

27 July  
 

27 July 
% of 
total 

28 July 28 July 
% of 
total 

29 July 29 July 
% of 
total 

Overall 
total  

% of 
total  

Third time sitters - 
pass 

14 0.5% 7 0.2% 18 0.6% 39 1.3% 

Overall pass 856 29.4% 883 30.4% 632 21.7% 2371 81.6% 

Overall fail  156 5.4% 159 5.5% 221 7.6% 536 18.4% 

 

Performance by country 
A candidates’ country is based on where the majority of their training took place. Where equal time has 
been spent at more than one site, we report on the most recent site. We have excluded a breakdown by 
sitting attempt due to small numbers.  

Table 3: Performance rate for England candidates 

England 27 July  
 

27 July 
% of 
total 

28 July 28 July 
% of 
total 

29 July 29 July 
% of 
total 

Overall 
total  

% of 
total  

Total number of 
England candidates 

874 34.2% 898 35.2% 780 30.6% 2552 100% 

Overall pass 730 28.6% 756 29.6% 575 22.5% 2061 80.8% 

Overall fail  144 5.6% 142 5.6% 205 8.0% 491 19.2% 

 

Table 4: Performance rate for Scotland candidates 

Scotland 27 July  
 

27 July 
% of  
total 

28 July 28 July 
% of  
total 

29 July 29 July 
% of  
total 

Overall 
total  

% of 
total  

Total number of 
Scotland candidates 

81 35.8% 79 35.0% 66 29.2% 226 100% 

Overall pass 76 33.6% 68 30.1% 52 23.0% 196 86.7% 

Overall fail  5 2.2% 11 4.9% 14 6.2% 30 13.3% 
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Table 5: Performance rate for Wales candidates 

Wales 27 July  
 

27 July 
% of 
total 

28 July 28 July 
% of 
total 

29 July 29 July 
% of 
total 

Overall 
total  

% of 
total  

Total number of 
Wales candidates 

56 43.8% 65 50.8% 7 5.5% 128 100% 

Overall pass 49 38.3% 59 46.1% 5 3.9% 113 88.3% 

Overall fail  7 5.5% 6 4.7% 2 1.6% 15 11.7% 

 

Performance by sector of pre-registration training placement 
Table 6: Candidates main sector of pre-registration training placement breakdown  

Sector of training 
placements 

27 July  
 

27 July 
% of 
total 

28 July 28 July 
% of 
total 

29 July 29 July 
% of 
total 

Overall 
total  

% of 
total  

Total number of 
candidates 

1012 34.8% 1042 35.8% 853 29.3% 2907 100.0% 

Community 624 21.5% 642 22.1% 588 20.2% 1854 63.8% 

Community/GP 
training programme 

40 1.4% 51 1.8% 37 1.3% 128 4.4% 

Hospital 280 9.6% 291 10.0% 192 6.6% 763 26.2% 

Hospital/GP training 
programme 

34 1.2% 24 0.8% 22 0.8% 80 2.8% 

Total number of 
Community and 
Hospital sector 
combinations 

978 33.6% 1008 34.7% 839 28.9% 2825 97.2% 

All other sectors 34 1.2% 34 1.2% 14 0.5% 82 2.8% 
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Table 7: Pass rate of main sector of pre-registration training placements breakdown 

Sector of training 
placements 

27 July  
 

27 July 
% day 

28 July 28 July 
% day 

29 July 29 July 
% day 

Overall 
sector 
total  

Sector 
Pass 
rate 

Community – pass 487 78.0% 505 78.7% 396 67.3% 1388 74.9% 

Community/GP 
training programme 
- pass 

36 90.0% 42 82.4% 29 78.4% 107 83.6% 

Hospital - pass 268 95.7% 279 95.9% 173 90.1% 720 94.4% 

Hospital/GP training 
programme - pass 

33 97.1% 23 95.8% 21 95.5% 77 96.3% 

Overall pass 
community/hospital 

824 83.5% 849 84.0% 619 72.9% 2292 81.1% 

Overall fail 
community/hospital 

154 16.5% 159 16.0% 220 27.1% 533 18.9% 

Overall pass 
all other sectors 

32 94.1% 34 100% 13 92.9% 79 96.3% 

Overall fail  
all other sectors 

2 5.9% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 3 3.7% 

 

Table 8: July 2021 pass mark per paper 

To pass, candidates must pass both papers in the same sitting. Marks cannot be compensated between 
papers. 

Papers 27 July 28 July 29 July 

Paper one  25 out of 40 questions 25 out of 40 questions 26 out of 40 questions 

Paper two  87 out of 120 questions 84 out of 118 questions 88 out of 119 questions 
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