July 2021 registration assessment results statistical breakdown

July 2021 summary statistics

Table 1: Breakdown of candidates sitting the assessment on each of the three days

Total candidates	27 July	27 July % of total	28 July	28 July % of total	29 July	29 July % of total	Overall total	% of total
Total number of candidates	1012	34.8%	1042	35.8%	853	29.3%	2907	100.0%
First time sitters (of which were provisionally registered)	905 (68)	31.1% (2.3%)	971 (81)	33.4% (2.8%)	749 (110)	25.8% (3.8%)	2625 (259)	90.3% (8.9)
Second time sitters	89	3.1%	59	2.0%	76	2.6%	224	7.7%
Third time sitters	18	0.6%	12	0.4%	28	1.0%	58	2.0%

Table 2: Candidate performance rates on each day

Candidate performance – pass rate	27 July	27 July % of total	28 July	28 July % of total	29 July	29 July % of total	Overall total	% of total
Total number of candidates	1012	34.8%	1042	35.8%	853	29.3%	2907	100.0%
First time sitters - pass (of which were provisionally registered)	782 (48)	26.9% (1.7%)	833 (55)	28.7% (1.9%)	574 (69)	19.7% (2.4%)	2189 (172)	75.3% (5.9%)
Second time sitters - pass	60	2.1%	43	1.5%	40	1.4%	143	4.9%

Candidate performance – pass rate	27 July	27 July % of total	28 July	28 July % of total	29 July	29 July % of total	Overall total	% of total
Third time sitters - pass	14	0.5%	7	0.2%	18	0.6%	39	1.3%
Overall pass	856	29.4%	883	30.4%	632	21.7%	2371	81.6%
Overall fail	156	5.4%	159	5.5%	221	7.6%	536	18.4%

Performance by country

A candidates' country is based on where the majority of their training took place. Where equal time has been spent at more than one site, we report on the most recent site. We have excluded a breakdown by sitting attempt due to small numbers.

Table 3: Performance rate for England candidates

England	27 July	27 July % of total	28 July	28 July % of total	29 July	29 July % of total	Overall total	% of total
Total number of England candidates	874	34.2%	898	35.2%	780	30.6%	2552	100%
Overall pass	730	28.6%	756	29.6%	575	22.5%	2061	80.8%
Overall fail	144	5.6%	142	5.6%	205	8.0%	491	19.2%

Table 4: Performance rate for Scotland candidates

Scotland	27 July	27 July % of total	28 July	28 July % of total	29 July	29 July % of total	Overall total	% of total
Total number of Scotland candidates	81	35.8%	79	35.0%	66	29.2%	226	100%
Overall pass	76	33.6%	68	30.1%	52	23.0%	196	86.7%
Overall fail	5	2.2%	11	4.9%	14	6.2%	30	13.3%

Table 5: Performance rate for Wales candidates

Wales	27 July	27 July % of total	28 July	28 July % of total	29 July	29 July % of total	Overall total	% of total
Total number of Wales candidates	56	43.8%	65	50.8%	7	5.5%	128	100%
Overall pass	49	38.3%	59	46.1%	5	3.9%	113	88.3%
Overall fail	7	5.5%	6	4.7%	2	1.6%	15	11.7%

Performance by sector of pre-registration training placement

Table 6: Candidates main sector of pre-registration training placement breakdown

Sector of training placements	27 July	27 July % of total	28 July	28 July % of total	29 July	29 July % of total	Overall total	% of total
Total number of candidates	1012	34.8%	1042	35.8%	853	29.3%	2907	100.0%
Community	624	21.5%	642	22.1%	588	20.2%	1854	63.8%
Community/GP training programme	40	1.4%	51	1.8%	37	1.3%	128	4.4%
Hospital	280	9.6%	291	10.0%	192	6.6%	763	26.2%
Hospital/GP training programme	34	1.2%	24	0.8%	22	0.8%	80	2.8%
Total number of Community and Hospital sector combinations	978	33.6%	1008	34.7%	839	28.9%	2825	97.2%
All other sectors	34	1.2%	34	1.2%	14	0.5%	82	2.8%

Table 7: Pass rate of main sector of pre-registration training placements breakdown

Sector of training placements	27 July	27 July % day	28 July	28 July % day	29 July	29 July % day	Overall sector total	Sector Pass rate
Community – pass	487	78.0%	505	78.7%	396	67.3%	1388	74.9%
Community/GP training programme - pass	36	90.0%	42	82.4%	29	78.4%	107	83.6%
Hospital - pass	268	95.7%	279	95.9%	173	90.1%	720	94.4%
Hospital/GP training programme - pass	33	97.1%	23	95.8%	21	95.5%	77	96.3%
Overall pass community/hospital	824	83.5%	849	84.0%	619	72.9%	2292	81.1%
Overall fail community/hospital	154	16.5%	159	16.0%	220	27.1%	533	18.9%
Overall pass all other sectors	32	94.1%	34	100%	13	92.9%	79	96.3%
Overall fail all other sectors	2	5.9%	0	0.0%	1	7.1%	3	3.7%

Table 8: July 2021 pass mark per paper

To pass, candidates must pass both papers in the same sitting. Marks cannot be compensated between papers.

Papers	27 July	28 July	29 July
Paper one	25 out of 40 questions	25 out of 40 questions	26 out of 40 questions
Paper two	87 out of 120 questions	84 out of 118 questions	88 out of 119 questions